CARE PROMISE WELFARE SOCIETY (REGD) Patient Data Form

Sponsorship Form For Financial Assistance (Surgery , Chemotherapy & Treatment)

Reg. No. 329/CPWS/PT Date: - 05-10-2013

Patient's Name : Ashok Kumar Singh

Age : 53 Years Sex : Male

Patient's Details: - Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh 52 Years old has been suffering from the last one and a half years. The disease has spread to all the important organs of the body and is now in third stage. He has already under gone 8 nos of costly chemotherapy (plus the costly medicines) and according to the letter issued by Lucknow cancer institute, Lucknow, he is still to under -go treatment costing more than Rs. One Lakh.

He is a farmer having a big family consisting of six daughters and a son and finding it extremely difficult to manage the expenses for treatment under the present circumstances since there is no other source of income or help coming forward.

FAMILY DETAILS

Father's Name : Late. Shri Ram Lakhan Singh

Age : -

Occupation : Farmer

No. of family members : 9 (Nine Members)

Total annual family income : Rs. 18,000/- (Eighteen Thousand Only)

MEDICAL TREATMENT'S DETAILS

Disease suffering from : Prostate Cancer

Treatment prescribed : Chemotherapy & Medicines
Concern Doctor : Dr. Vivek Kumar Garg
Cost of treatment : Rs. 1.16 Lakh (approx.)

Hospital Name and Address : Lucknow Cancer Institute, Lucknow

Declaration

I declare that the information given above is correct and complete in all respects and I am not in a position to arrange funds for the purpose stated above.

The case certified by patient and Principal Kendriya Vidyalaya A.F.S. Lucknow





Lucknow Cancer Institute

(A Division of Raj Scanning Ltd.)

1, Manas Nagar, Jiamau, Lucknett 226 001, Phones : 0522-2204806-07, 2205 4 2206981 - 84, 3203597, Fax : 0592 - 2207651, E-mail : lci_lko@rediffmail.com

ESTIMATE

TO WHOM SOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh (52 Yrs/Male), S/o Late Ram Lakhan Singh, R/o-Village-Tikawar, P.O.-Mai (Dhammour), District-Amethin (U.P.), who has been registered in Lucknow Cancer Institute vide Registration No. 13383/2013 dated 09.05.2013 is suffering from Skeletal Metastatic Left Femor. He is under treatment in this Institute from 09.05.2013 (OPD).

Estimated expenditure for treatment is:

1.	Chemotherapy (@ Rs. 8,000 x 12 cycles)	96,000.00
2.	Supportive Medicine	10,000.00
3.	Investigations & bed charges	10,000.00

He will be requiring approximately Rs. 1,16,000/- (Rupees One Lac Sixteen Thousand only) for his treatment.

Total

Place: Lucknow

Date: 30th September 2013



Consultant In-Charge

Rs. 1,16,000.00

54.5 M.Ch.

From

: Shri Ashok Kumar Singh

Village

: Tikawar

Post Distt. : Mai Ghatkaur : Amethi (U.P.)

To

The Managing Director

Care Promise Welfare Society (Regd.)

New Delhi-110065

Date-21.09.2013

Subject: - Financial support to poor Cancer patient.

Dear Sir,

With due respect I wish to bring to your kind notice that I, Ashok Kumar Singh, have been suffering from prostate cancer for the last 7-8 months. It has spread in whole body and is in the third stage. I have undergone Chemotheraopy five times for the treatment of cancer which has cost me around Rs. 1 Lakh along with it, I got my Right Thigh Fractured due to which I am bed-ridden and unable to walk for the last 7 months. I have to hire a Taxi whenever I need to consult a Doctor or go for some medical check-up.

The situation is very critical for me and my family, I am just a Farmer. Being the head of my family, I have to support the entire family which consists of five children (Two Married daughters, Four unmarried daughters and one unmarried son who is a student of B. Com Second Year). It is extremely difficult for me to meet the expenses of my treatment of cancer. I don't have any other source of income and I don't get any kind of help from any other sources. The financial condition of my family is extremely poor.

I assure you that my case is genuine and nothing has been fabricated or fake. For your kind satisfaction I am enclosing the medical reports and bills of the treatment

already taken.

So, I humbly request you to consider my case and extend some financial help. I am genuinely a needy person and any kind of financial assistance will prove a great help and a great relief. I will be highly obliged to you for your kind assistance and valuable support.

With regards

Yours faithfully

(Ashok Rumar Singh)

Village

:Tikawar

Post

: Mai Ghatkaur

Distt. : Am

: Amethi (U.P.)

A 11.69

The case is genuine and may be considered on priority busis.

देखीय विवासम्/Kendriya Vidyalaya बाबु सेना जीनाम/Air Force Station बाबरी का नाताम/Bakhsi-Ka-Talab सम्बद्धाः/Lucknow

Enclosures:

Medical reports.

Medical bills.

3 Prescription notes.

प्रेषक : श्री अशोक कुमार सिंह ग्राम टिकावर व पोस्ट मई घटकौर जिला अमेठी उत्तर प्रदेश

सेवा में प्रबंध निदेशक केयर प्रोमिस वेलफेयर सीसायटी नई दिल्ली - 110065

दिनांक 29.10.2013



विषय : गरीब कैंसर रोगी को आर्थिक सहायता हेतु पार्थमा पत्र।

महोदय,

विनम निवेदन यह है कि आप के द्वारा आर्थिक सहायता के रूप में चेक न. 130900 दिनांक 03.10.2013 रु. 5000/- का चेक प्रेषित किया गया था वह हमें प्राप्त हुआ।अत्यंत सुखद अनुभूति हुई कि आपकी संस्था अभावयस्त और निर्धन कैंसर रोगियों को यथासंभव आर्थिक सहायता प्रदान कर रही है। आपके द्वारा प्रेषित धनराशि के लिये हम हृदय से आजीवन आभारी रहेंगें।

मेरी चिकित्सा में प्रतिमाह रु. 15000/- लगभग विगत सात महीने से व्यय करने पड़ रहें हैं। मेरी सुपुत्री का शुभ विवाह भी दिनांक 19.11.2013 को होना शुभ हुआ है। हमारा परिवार भारी आर्थिक समस्या से जूझ रहा है। मैंने दिनांक 30.09.2013 को लखनऊ कैंसर संस्थान में कीमोथैरेपी कराया था जिसमें लगभग रु 15000/- व्यय हुआ था खर्च के ब्यौरा फोटोकापी साथ में संलग्न है और पैर में फ्रेक्चर होने के कारण दिनांक 23.10.2013 को सिप्स हास्पिटल लखनऊ में पैर के आपरेशन हेतु भरती हुआ था इलाज के दौरान लगभग रु 1,50,000/- व्यय हुआ है खर्च के ब्यौरा फोटोकापी साथ में संलग्न है।

आपके द्वारा प्रेषित र. 5000/- हमारी आवश्यकता को देखते हुये बहुत कम है अत: आपसे विनम निवेदन हैं कि प्रार्थी की दयनीय स्थिति को देखते हुये अधिक से अधिक सहायता प्रदान करके कृतार्थ करें। मैं और हमारा परिवार आपकी संस्था और आपका सदा आभारी रहेगा।

 प्रेषक :

श्री अशोक कुमार सिंह ग्राम टिकावर व पोस्ट मई घटकौर जिला अमेठी उत्तर प्रदेश

सेवा में प्रबंध निदेशक केयर प्रोमिस वेलफेयर सोसायटी नई दिल्ली - 110065

दिनांक 27.11.2013

विषय : गरीव कैंसर रोगी को आर्थिक सहायता हेतु प्रार्थना पत्र।

महोदय,

आप के द्वारा मोबाइल पर बात होने के उपरान्त आप के द्वारा प्रेषित चेक नं. 130900 दिनॉक-03-10-2013 के एवज में दिनॉक-07-11-2013 को कराये गये उपबार पर खर्च का व्यौरा आप के पास आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेंतु प्रेषित है।

जिसका विवरण निम्नवत है:--

कमांक संख्या	बिल संख्या	दिनाँक	रूपया
1	17831	7.11.2013	9457
2	201432		200
3	201498		600
4	201428		300
क्ल योग			10557

Estimated expenditure for treatment is in future:

1. Chemotherapy(@ Rs.8000X12 cycles)

2. Supportive Medicine

Investignations & bed charges Total 96,000/-

10,000/-

10,000/-

ेशान कुआर सिंह (श्री अशोक कुमार सिंह)

ग्राम- टिकावर व पोस्ट- मई घटकौर

जिला- अमेठी उत्तर प्रदेश

मो. 09918836813